TWIN CREEK WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION

PO BOX 88
NEW BADEN TEXAS 77870
Phone: 1-(979) 828-5385 * Fax: 1-(979) 828-2445

Web: www.twincreekwsc.org * Email: office@twincreekwsc.org

LA

ADDENDA #1 TO TARIFF

Section G7 Monthly Charges (a) Base Rate (1) on page #38
5/8" X 3/4" Meter: Monthly Rate changed from $36.50 to $46.50
3/4" Meter: Monthly Rate changed from $54.75 to $69.75
1" Meter:  Monthly Rate Changed from $91.25 to $116.25
1 1/2" Meter:  Monthly Rate Changed from $182.50 to $232.50
2" Meter:  Monthly Rate Changed from $292.00 to $372.00

Section G7 Monthly Charges (b) Gallonage Charge (1) on page #39
(1) Water (Standard 5/8” X 3/4" Meter): Delete “$3.00 per 1000 gallons for any
gallonage over 3000 gallons” and replace it with inclined rates as follows:
Group #1: $4.00/1000 Gal. (3001-8000 gallons)
Group #2: $4.50/1000 Gal. (8001-20,000 gallons)
Group #3: $5.00/1000 Gal. (20,001-50,000 gallons)
Group #4: $5.50/1000 Gal. (50,001 and up gallons)

Section G7 Monthly Charges (b) Gallonage Charge (1-A) on page #39
(1-A) Water (Non-Standard Meters)

A) 3/4" Meter
Group #1: $4.50/1000 Gal. (4501-8000 gallons)
Group #2: $5.00/1000 Gal. (8001 — 20,000 gallons)
Group #3: $5.50/1000 Gal. (20,001-50,000 gallons)
Group #4: $6.00/1000 Gal. (50,001 and up gallons)

B) 1" Meter: $5.00/1000 Gal. above 7500 gallons

C) 11/2" Meter: $6.00/1000 Gal. above 15,000 gallons

D) 2" Meter: $7.00/1000 Gal. above 24,000 gallons

Section G31 (Other Fees) page #41
A.) Change minimum base rate of $36.50 to $46.50

Approved by The Board of Directors on April 12, 2016 at 2:00 PM.
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